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To turther amend sections I(III) (D) (2) (b) &
amended by CSL No. 3-97-04, by changing cr
and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY T}M CHWK STATE L ISLATURE:

Section 1. Amendmqnt. Sectiong I

) of Chuuk State Law No. 3-95-i7, as
ain types of projects in Micl-Mortlocks

(D) (2) (b) and (c ) of Chuuk State Law

, is hereby further amenderl to read as

$800,000;

$200,000;

$50,000;

$50,000

$25,000;

$25,000;

$50,000;"

I take effect upon approval by the

FIFTH LEGTSLATIIRE OF THE STATE OF

FIRST REGULAR SEqSION, APRIL, 1999

No. 3-95-17, as amended by CSL No. 3-97

follows:

'D. Mortlocks (Soc. & Econ. proj.)

2) Mid-Mortlocks Precinct #9

a) Namoluk (Soc. &

Project)

b) Ettal (Soc. & Econ.

Project)

i) Fishing Project

ii) Water Project

c) Kuttu:

i) Water Project

d) Moch:

i) Ice Plant and

Ice Maker

House of Representatives
Chuuk State Legislature

CHUUK STATE LAW NO. 5-99-L4

ACT NO: 5-10

$50,000;

Section 2. E&ctive Date. This act

Governor or upon its becoming law without approval.

B
House of ves
Chuuk State Legislature



STATE LAW NO.  5-99_14

ACT NO: 5-10

Ansi Governor
Chpuk State Government

H,B.NO: 5-26;FD1;SD1
H.S.C.R.NO: None
S.S.C.R.NO: 5-tR-28

,e, Chuuk State Legislature

uuk State Legislature


